



The Banks Outdoors product(s) purchased from our authorized dealers is warranted to be free from defects in material and workmanship for as long as the registered original owner owns the blind.

Banks Outdoors will repair or replace your product, with the same or comparable model free of charge (shipping charges not included) for life, once the product has been registered with Banks Outdoors, in the event of a defect in materials or workmanship occurring during normal use.

## WHAT IS NOT COVERED?

Not covered under this warranty are failures due to misuse, abuse or normal wear and tear and improper installation. Additionally, failures due to acts of God & nature, such as storms, strong winds, and animal damage are not covered by this warranty. Accessories & windows are not covered under warranty.

## NO ADDITIONAL WARRANTY APPLIES

The Limited Lifetime Warranty is the exclusive warranty for Banks Outdoors products. Dealers, Retailers, or Representatives are not authorized to alter this warranty or create additional warranties on behalf of Banks Outdoors.